

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

CC 679/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 10/04/2006 in WP No. 2518/2002 of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNNALAL TRIPATHI (D) BY LRS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 757 of 2007

With I.A.1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 780 of 2007

With I.A.1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 31/01/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sumant Bharadwaj, adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned for eight weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]

Court Master