

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7133/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/01/2005 in WP No. 3195/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM BHAROSE SHARMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call the matter after eight weeks.

It is stated that similar issue has been decided by the
Gwalior Bench of the Madhya Pradesh High Court after the matter
was remitted by this Court. The judgment, if any, shall be placed
on record within three weeks.

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master