

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 12054/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 30/07/2007 in WA No. 522/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF M.P.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABU LAL SHRIVASTAVA Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12075 of 2008  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12358 of 2008  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12410 of 2008  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12412 of 2008  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12456 of 2008  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12568 of 2008  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12574 of 2008  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 08/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioners stated that a similar issue has been raised in SLP (Civil)

..2/-

:2:

No...../2007 (CC.12590/07) wherein notice has been issued. On the said statement, issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petitions.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master