

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6748/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/04/2006 in WP No. 2518/2002  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. BENCH AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNNALAL TRIPATHI (D) BY LRS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6749 of 2007

(With Appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6750 of 2007

(With Appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 20/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the  
respondents, four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

List thereafter.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master