

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24266/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2007 in WA No. 522/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABU LAL SHRIVASTAVA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24267 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24268 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24269 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24270 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24271 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24272 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24273 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 28/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

In SLP(C) No. 24266/08 and connected cases service is complete. In SLP(C) No. 24272/08 and connected cases also service is complete. In both cases, counter affidavit is not filed. File counter

...2/-

-2-

affidavit, if any, as a last chance, within four weeks from today. In SLP(C) No. 24268/08 and 24269/08 service is still awaited. Petitioner to take out steps by dasti in addition to the notice already issued. Await service of notice for four weeks from today.

Call the matter on 13.07.2009.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

*sb