

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24097/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2007 in WA No. 328/2006 of The  
HIGH COURT OF M.P, JABALPUR BENCH AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALURAM SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 04/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for time to file  
counter affidavit. Let him do so within four weeks.

List thereafter.

Tag with SLP(C).....CC 12590 of 2007.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master