

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1014/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 03/01/2007 in WA No. 1426/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARDAS PARSHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,permission to file additional documents and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 7133 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23996 of 2008

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24097 of 2008

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 11/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abdul Karim Ansari, Adv.

Mr. Munawar Sultana Alam, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

Tag SLP(C) No. 24097 of 2008 with SLP(C) No. 1014 of 2008
and connected matters.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Shashi Bala Vij]
Court Master