

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6748/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/04/2006 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

WP No. 2518/2002

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNNALAL TRIPATHI (D) BY LRS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report )(for  
final  
disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6749 of 2007

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP )

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6750 of 2007 (for final disposal)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP )

(With office report)(for final disposal)

Date: 11/01/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.  
Mr. Vikrant Singh,adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Sumant Bhardwaj,Adv.  
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave,adv.  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner has today  
put up before us a list of 19 similar matters which are  
pending at the miscellaneous stage.

We direct that the said matters i.e.

SLP(C)Nos. 24266-

24273/2008, 9856/2009, 1014/08, 7133/05,

-2-

23996/08, 24097, 24828, 26507 and 27896/08, 6749-

6750/2007 and CA No. 4427/2008 @ SLP(C)NO. 14798/2006

be put up along with this case for final disposal.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[KUSUM GULATI]  
COURT MASTER